

declaration of Conformity

1. The undersigned *Alessandro Martellato* in his capacity as Sole Director of:
MARTELLATO S.r.L. - Via Rovigo 1/B - 35010 Vigonza (PD), regarding:
SIEVES SETAC (16-30)

DECLARES THAT:

the articles comply with the following legislation:

Regulation (EC) 1935/2004
Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006
Ministerial Decree 21/03/1973 et seq
Presidential Decree 777/82 et seq

2. The above products are manufactured in:
Stainless Steel

3. The material contains restricted substances in the above-mentioned legislation. (see table below)

4. The overall migration limits, together with the specific restrictions to which the articles may be subjected, showed the articles to be suitable for food contact.

Global Migration	Contact conditions	Test result
Acetic Acid 3%	30 minutes at a temperature of 100°C	Compliant

Specific migration tests (chromium, nickel and manganese) carried out on the 3% acetic acid release liquid at the accredited laboratory gave favourable results, showing full compliance with the limits set by current legislation.

5. This declaration is made in accordance with Article 16 of the European Community Framework Regulation 1935/2004 EC.

6. The industrial or commercial use of the material indicated in this declaration is subject to verification of its compliance with the applicable standards as well as its technological suitability for the intended purpose.

7. limitations of use

The artefact can be used, together with the food, in the traditional oven	NO
The artefact can be used, together with the food, in the microwave oven	NO
The artefact can be used, together with the food, in blast chiller	NO

8. The declaration of conformity is valid if the conditions of storage and use are observed, which also take into account the particular characteristics of the material and the object. The items must be stored in a cool, dry place and out of direct sunlight.

9. This document contains information provided in good faith and based on the current state of our knowledge.

10. This declaration is valid from the date below and will be superseded when substantial changes occur in the production of the article, or of the raw material used, which are capable of altering certain essential requirements for conformity, or when the legislative references in point 1 are modified or updated so as to require a new verification of conformity.

Vigonza,
5/5/2026

Martellato S.r.l.
Via Rovigo, 1/B
35010 Vigonza (PD) - Italy
P.IVA 02327740284

Tel +39 049 7800155 - Fax +39 049 8087744 - Partita Iva 02327740284
www.martellato.com - martellato@martellato.com

5/5/2026 15:08